

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

21-22138

### Date sent

28/08/21

### Subject

Estate project over £1 million

### Details of enquiry

We are writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request information in reference to public expenditure.

In reference to the Trusts expenditure and estate, can you please provide details of the following:

1. Identification of all construction projects (classified specifically as a refurbishment or new build) within your estate since 2010, where the project value exceeded £1m
2. Project cost (cost accuracy to the nearest £m) and the year of completion
3. Confirmation of the trust appointed project team (organisation name only), namely:
  - a. Selected Contractor
  - b. Architect
  - c. Structural Engineer
  - d. M&E Engineer

### Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find below our response:

We can confirm that since 2010, there have been no capital projects within the Trust's estate where the project value exceeded £1m.